GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 34
ANSWERED ON 07/12/2022

Central Educational Institutes in Andhra Pradesh

34. SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Educational Institutions established in Andhra Pradesh in the last five years;
(b) the details of courses offered by them, annual student intake and faculty strength;

(¢) the number of students graduated from each of these institutes so far; and

(d) the total budget sanctioned and allocated for each one of the institutes?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) to (d) The details of Central Higher Educational Institution established in the State of Andhra Pradesh during the last five years and courses offered, annual student intake, faculty strength, number of students graduated and budget allocated / sanctioned in these institutions are as under:

Name of Courses Offered Annual Faculty Number of Budget

the Student Intake Strength student Allocated /

Institution Graduated Sanctioned
2022-23

(academic year | (as on Dec.
2022-23) 2022) (Rs. 1n lakhs)

Central M.A (Telugu) 345 25 224 908

University | M.A. (English)

of Andhra [ B.Sc (Hons.)

Pradesh Economics

B.A(Hons.) Political
Science

Resource
Management
and
(RM&T)

Training

B.Voc (TTM)

M.Tech in Artificial
Intelligence & Data
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Science

M. Sc in Mathematics

M. Sc in Economics

M. Sc. in Psychology

M.A in Political
Science

Central
Tribal
University
of Andhra
Pradesh

M. Sc. Chemistry

Master of Social
Work

MA English

MBA

MA Sociology

MA Tribal Studies

M.Sc. Bio-technology

Int. B.Sc+M.Sc.
Chemistry

Int. B.Sc+M.Se.
Botany

Int. B.Sc+M.Se.
Geology

Integrated BBA +
MBA

B.Com. Vocational

B.Sc. (AD)

M.A JMC

340

30

93

674.98

National*
Sanskrit
University,
Tirupati

As per Annexure

2393

109

1726

3678.39

* Upgraded from deemed to be University to a Central University in the year 2020.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTRARRED QUESTION NO. 34 FOR ANSWER ON 07.12.2022 REGARDING “CENTRAL

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

RYAGA KRISHNAIAH

IN ANDHRA PRADESH” ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SH.

COURSES OFFERED BY NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI

S1. NAME OF PROGRAMMES
No.
L. Prak Sastri 35. | Acharaya in Artharvavedabhashyam
2 Sastri in Sahitya 36. | Acharaya in Vyakarana
3. Sastri in Purana 37. | Acharayain P.J.
4. Sastri in Rigvedabhashyam 38. | Acharayain SJ
5. Sastri in Krsnayajurvedabhashyam 39. | Acharaya in Vasthu
6. Sastri in shuklayajurvedabhayshyam 40. | Acharaya in Dharmasasta
7. Sastri in Samavedabhashyam 41. | Acharaya in Nyaya
8. Sastri in Artharvedabhashyam 42. | Acharaya in Sankhya Yoga
9, Sastri in Vyakarana 43. | Acharaya in Mimamsa
10. | Sastri in in PJ. 44, | Acharaya in Advaita Vedanta
11. | Sastri in SJ 45. | Acharaya in Vigistadvaita Vedanta
12. | Sastri in vasthu 46. | Acharaya in Dvaita Vedanta
13. | Sastri in Dharmashastra 47. | Acharaya in Agama
14. | Sastri in nyaya 48. | Siksha Sastri (B.Ed.)
15. | Sastri in Sankhya Yoga 49. | Siksha Acharya (M. Ed.)
16. | Sastri in Mimamsa 50. | PG Diploma in Yoga Therapy & Stress
Management
17. | Sastri in Advaita Vedanta 51. | PG Diploma in Yoga Vijnana
18. | Sastri inVisistadvaita Vedanta 52. | PG Diploma in Karmakanda
19. | Sastri in Visitadvaita Vedanta 53. | PG Diploma in Natural I.anguage Processing
20. | Sastri in Dvaita Vedanta 54. | PG Diploma in Web Technology
21. | Sastri in Agama 55. | Diploma in Temple Culture
22. |B.A 56. | Diploma in Jyotisha & Vastu
23. | B.Sc Computers 57. | Diploma in Karmakanda
24. | M.A. in Sabdabodha 58. | Diploma in Translation
25. | MSc in Computers 59. | Certificate programme in Temple culture
26. | M.A. in Hindi 60. | Certificate programme in Karmakanda
27. | M.Sc.in Yoga 61. | Certificate programme in Jyotisha
28. | MAIMT 62. | Certificate programme incommunicative &
Functionalism
29. | Acharaya in Sahity Kavya Varga 63. | Certificate programme in Translation
30. | Acharaya in Sahity Alan. Varga 64. | Certificate programme in Music
31. | Acharaya in Purana 65. | Certificate programme in Bharatanatyam
32. | Acharaya in IKS 66. | Certificate programme in Sitar
33. | Acharaya in Krsnayajurvedabhashyam | 67. | Vidyavaridhi (Ph,D)
34. | Acharaya in
Shuklayajurvedabhyshyam
LR
3
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